कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, मुंगेर।

पत्रांक :- <u>572 श्र</u>िंगुंगेर, दिनांक :- <u>27 / 65 / 202 /</u>

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमंडल मुंगेर।

सेवा में.

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह-सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय :- नाबार्ड योजना अंतर्गत पथ के निर्माण में संवेदक के विपत्र भुगतान हेतु राशि की अधियाचना के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषयक उपयोगिता प्रमाण-पत्र सहित उचित प्रपत्र में अधियाचना समर्पित की जा रही है। अधियाचित राशि शीघ्र उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाय, ताकि संवेदक को ससमय भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनु० :- यथोक्त।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंती ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

	Remarks					Work in Progress			
	Current Demand (In Lacs)					16.74915			
lunger		Value of Measurement (In Lacs)				136.36302			
nay-2021 orks Circle, M		Total Expenditure as per MIS(In Lacs)				119.61387			
Formet for Requisition of Allotment NABARD for the Month of May-2021		Allotment Recived (In Lacs)				119.61387			
BARD for th	Valle of City	Agreement Amount (In		Maintenance		5.92871	5.92871		
Allotment NA	ion, Munger;			Main Work		136.46542	136.46542		
equisition of /	. Works Divis	Administrative Sanction Agreement Amount		Amount (In Lacs)		264.59000	264.59000		
rmet for R	ion R.W.D		Length	(Road in km/Bridge	in M.)	1.900			
Fo	Name of Division K.W.D. Works Division, Munger, Name of	Name of Contractor (in English)				Sanjeev Kumar	Total :-		
		Name of Road /Bridge				NH-80 Bhagat Chok to Kushar Hote Hua Garhirampur Sri Krishannandar Chodhary ke	OTHER PERSONAL PROPERTY.		
			_	No. Year		1 2019-20			

Certified that

All Works have been done as per specification of estimate and agreement
 All report of laboratory test been received and found satisfactory
 Works have been Supervised by the Authority concerened
 Expenditure is entered in State MIS.



FORM GFR 19 -A

(See Government Of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) Form of utilisation Certificate Up to 28.05.2021

NABARD

PIU:- Munger

SL. No.		Sanction No. & Date With Amount (in Rs. Lacs)	Amount Received (In Rs. Lacs)	Amount Paid (in Lacs)	Particulars
Total	NH-80 Bhagat Chok to Kushar Hote Hua Garhirampur Sri Krishannandan Chodhary ke Ghar Tak Path	2719/19.07.2018	119.61387	119.61387	Certified that out of Rs. 119.61387 Lakh received during the years 2020-21 in favour of Ex. Engineer, RWD Munger, Bihar a sum of Rs. 119.61387 Lakh has been Utilized for the purpose of NABARD Schemes as given in the Requsition for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs 0.00 Lakh remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
Total					

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants in aid was sanctioned have been duly

Kind of Checks exercised:-

- (i) Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- (ii) Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer
- (iii) Construction material have been tested.
- (iv) Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.
- (v) All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3 Physical Progress achieved:
 - (i) Construction of Road Works.
 - (ii) Construction of CD Works.

D.A.O

Rural Works Department Works Division, Munger Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Munger